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By the numbers...

 # of grade level/strand review forms started — 4,096

« # of grade level/strand review forms submitted— 2,751

« # of registered users that started a review — 2,318

# of users that submitted a review — 1,367

# of FL school districts/entities (Charters, Diocese, etc.) represented - 82

# of standards reviewed by public
¢ 92,843 Submitted
» 85,663 User
e 7,180 System

# of pending reviews — 22,054
# of math reviews submitted — 34,570
o # of ELA reviews submitted — 58,273
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Eleventh & Twelfth Grade ELA - CAL - Current
Eleventh & Twelfth Grade ELA - Current
Ninth & Tenth Grade ELA - CAL - Current
Ninth & Tenth Grade ELA - Current

Sixth to Eighth Grade ELA - Current
Eighth Grade ELA - Current

Seventh Grade ELA - Current

Sixth Grade ELA - Current

Fifth Grade ELA - Current

Fourth Grade ELA - Current

Third Grade ELA - Current

Second Grade ELA - Current

First Grade ELA - Current

Kindergarten ELA - Current

Kindergarten First Grade ELA Second Grade
ELA - Current

B No Change Needed - User 5347

No Change Needed - System 306
H Move Standard 177
M Revise Standard 577
M Eliminate Standard 433

Current English Language Arts Standards - Summary Analysis by Grade

o

250 500 750

Third Grade = Fourth Grade Fifth Grade ELA Sixth Grade ELA Seventh Grade Eighth Grade

Grade ELA - Grade ELA -

- Current ELA - Current = ELA-Current = ELA - Current - Current - Current ELA - Current = ELA - Current Current Current
4029 3781 4743 3510 2966 1852 1205 1299 1232 2786
297 198 234 232 190 177 42 138 62 324
122 83 110 63 31 16 10 9 36 12
395 391 421 366 222 162 85 54 42 192
241 227 540 344 287 171 175 140 98 212

B No Change Needed - User No Change Needed - System H Move Standard M Revise Standard M Eliminate Standard

Sixth to Eighth  Ninth & Tenth  Ninth & Tenth

1000 1250 1500 1750 2000 2250 2500 2750 3000 3250 3500 3750 4000 4250 4500 4750 5000 5250 5500 5750 6000 6250 6500 6750 7000 7250

[ B |
Fleventh & LR e
Grade ELA-  Twelfth Grade ELA - CAL -
CAL - Current = ELA - Current
Current
1122 1380 842
111 120 86
10 7 20
49 156 55
100 97 12



Current English Language Arts Standards - Summary Analysis by Role

Teacher | mE 4

Student [
School Board Member |
School Administrator | NENRNREEEEEEE
Parent |
Instructional Materials Adminstrator [l

ESE Specialist [N

ELL Specialist

DOE User N
District Curriculum Specialist | NRNRE EEEGEGEE N

District Curriculum Director |
District Assessment Specialist [l
District Assessment Director [l
District Administrator | NNRNREHEGEGEE ||
community Member [N IO

Clo/cTo |

0 750 1500 2250 3000 3750 4500 5250 6000 6750 7500 8250 9000 9750 10500 11250 12000 12750 13500 14250 15000 15750 16500 17250 18000 18750 19500 20250 21000 21750 22500 23250

Communit District District District District District Instructional School School Board
ClO/CTO Y Administrato Assessment = Assessment Curriculum = Curriculum = DOE User ELL Specialist ESE Specialist Materials Parent  Administrato Student Teacher
Member . - . . . Member
r Director Specialist Director Specialist Adminstrator r

H No Change Needed - User 26 3151 2216 500 288 154 1953 536 87 567 236 6261 2323 60 174 17562

No Change Needed - System 0 263 99 501 0 0 63 1 37 0 409 26 18 0 1100
H Move Standard 0 82 2 0 0 8 7 3 2 1 201 10 0 0 390
M Revise Standard 3 295 71 0 28 17 125 0 18 36 5 623 48 2 11 1885
M Eliminate Standard 0 340 21 0 15 33 38 0 6 18 2 1537 19 2 8 1038

B No Change Needed - User No Change Needed - System H Move Standard M Revise Standard M Eliminate Standard



Mathematical Practices - Current
Calculus - Current

Statistics & Probability - Current
Number & Quantity - Current
Geometry - Current

Functions - Current

Algebra - Current

Eighth Grade Math - Current
Seventh Grade Math - Current
Sixth Grade Math - Current
Fifth Grade Math - Current
Fourth Grade Math - Current
Third Grade Math - Current
Second Grade Math - Current
First Grade Math - Current

Kindergarten Math - Current

B No Change Needed - User
No Change Needed - System

H Move Standard

M Revise Standard

M Eliminate Standard

Current Math Standards - Summary Analysis by Grade

0 250 500 750 1000 1250 1500 1750
Kindergarten| First Grade Second Third Grade Fourth Grade Fifth Grade @ Sixth Grade Seventh  Eighth Grade Aleebra- | Functions -
Math - Math - Grade Math - Math - Math - Math - Math -  Grade Math - Math - g
Current Current
Current Current Current Current Current Current Current Current Current
1934 1263 1866 2040 1995 1680 892 713 873 1078 485
163 23 27 121 112 26 116 90 70 142 66
65 72 46 71 71 45 49 29 35 85 43
162 163 179 215 209 175 107 78 66 142 24
45 41 69 128 133 102 83 26 48 119 20

B No Change Needed - User No Change Needed - System H Move Standard M Revise Standard

2000

Geometry -
Current

1165
145
52
65
250

M Eliminate Standard

[ N |
2250 2500
Number & = Statistics &
. " Calculus -
Quantity - | Probability -
Current
Current Current

362 524 725

94 92 171

22 85 1

10 12 2

52 0 2

2750

Mathematica
| Practices -
Current

224
16
1
35
12



Current Math Standards - Summary Analysis by Role

Teacher | [ B |
Student |
School Technology Specialist |
School Administrator | NNRNRNREREIEEEEN
parent | H .
Instructional Materials Adminstrator [l
ESE Specialist [l
ELL Specialist |
DOE User I
DOE Admin
District Technology Specialist |
District Curriculum Specialist |l
District Curriculum Director [l
District Assessment Specialist [l
District Assessment Director [IIH
District Administrator  [INNENENIGNGE
Community Member I .
0 750 1500 2250 3000 3750 4500 5250 6000 6750 7500 8250 9000 9750 10500 11250 12000
Communit District District District District District District ELL ESE In;;;:g:;ZEal School School
Y Administrat Assessment Assessment Curriculum = Curriculum Technology DOE Admin DOE User L L . Parent  Administrat Technology  Student
Member . - . . - Specialist = Specialist Adminstrato .
or Director Specialist Director Specialist =~ Specialist ) or Specialist
H No Change Needed - User 2106 1062 291 193 126 69 24 0 500 21 153 155 3120 845 20 21
No Change Needed - System 124 0 452 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 404 0 0 0
H Move Standard 115 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 119 23 0 0
M Revise Standard 284 24 0 18 5 13 0 0 2 0 15 244 22 9 2
M Eliminate Standard 233 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 370 14 6 0

B No Change Needed - User No Change Needed - System H Move Standard M Revise Standard M Eliminate Standard

12750

Teacher

9113
471
483

1006
489



First Draft English Language Arts Standards - Summary Analysis by Grade

ELA - K-12 Universal Standards - First Draft

ELA - 6-12 Reading Secondary Foundations - First Draft
9-12 Grades Science and Technical Subjects CAL - First Draft
9-12 Grades Social Studies CAL - First Draft

12th Grade ELA - First Draft

11th Grade ELA - First Draft

10th Grade ELA - First Draft

9th Grade ELA - First Draft

6-8 Grades Science and Technical Subjects CAL - First Draft
6-8 Grades Social Studies CAL - First Draft

ELA - Grade 8 Standards - First Draft

ELA - Grade 7 Standards - First Draft

ELA - Grade 6 Standards - First Draft

ELA - K-5 Grade 5 Standards - First Draft

ELA - K-5 Grade 4 Standards - First Draft

ELA - K-5 Grade 3 Standards - First Draft

ELA - K-5 Grade 2 Standards - First Draft

ELA - K-5 Grade 1 Standards - First Draft

ELA - K-5 Grade K Standards - First Draft

ELA - K-5
Grade K

ELA - K-5
Grade 1

ELA - K-5
Grade 2

ELA - K-5
Grade 3

ELA - K-5
Grade 4

7

500

6-8 Grades
Science

ELA - K-5 ELA - GradeELA - GradeELA - Grade 6-8 Grades

and 9th Grade 10th Grade/11th Grade 12th Grade
Grade 5 6

Technical ELA - First ELA - First ELA - First = ELA - First

8 Social

Standards - Standards - Standards - Standards - Standards - Standards - Standards - Standards - Standards - Studies CAL

First Draft First Draft First Draft First Draft First Draft | First Draft First Draft First Draft First Draft - First Draft

B No Change Needed - User 229 133
No Change Needed - System 40 29
H Move Standard 6 4
M Revise Standard 48 34
M Eliminate Standard 22 7

91 157 107
50 24 22
4 17 2
25 32 13
6 10 0

B No Change Needed - User

43 425
35 113
2 12
16 103
0 19

No Change Needed - System

193
58
3
71
11

CAL - First
Draft
238 147 102 555
43 7 0 30
6 2 3 13
73 25 3 107
8 6 2 15

B Move Standard M Revise Standard

Subjects Draft

Draft Draft
246 268
29 46
11 1
41 69
3 6

M Eliminate Standard

750

Draft

163

71

9-12
Grades
Social
Studies CAL
- First Draft

158

10
4
30
19

1000
9-12
Grades  ELA-6-12
Science = Reading | ELA -K-12

and Secondary Universal
Technical Foundation/Standards -

Subjects | s-First | First Draft
CAL - First Draft
Draft
135 56 107
0 0 14
0 5 1
12 13 15
7 10 17



Teacher

School Administrator

Parent

District Curriculum Specialist

District Curriculum Director

District Administrator

Community Member

Clo/CTO

B No Change Needed - User
No Change Needed - System

H Move Standard

M Revise Standard

B Eliminate Standard

First Draft English Language Arts Standards - Summary Analysis by Role

clo/cTo

27

0
0
3
0

250

Community Member

582
64
6
245
26

B No Change Needed - User

500

District Administrator

268
12
0
32
11

750

. . . District Curriculum
District Curriculum Director

Specialist
50 660
101
34
62 125
2 28

No Change Needed - System H Move Standard M Revise Standard

1000

Parent

805
268
40
152
61

M Eliminate Standard

1250

School Administrator

105
0
0

15
0

Teacher

1056
103
13
167
42

1500



9-12 Financial Literacy Strand - First Draft

Logic and Theory Strand - First Draft

9-12 Trigonometry Strand - First Draft

9-12 Statistics & Probability Strand - First Draft

9-12 Number Sense & Operations Strand - First Draft
9-12 Geometric Reasoning Strand - First Draft

9-12 Functions Strand - First Draft

9-12 Algebraic Reasoning Strand - First Draft

First Draft Math Standards - Summary Analysis by Grade

Math - Grade 8 Standards - First Draft | HEEEE— e
Math - Grade 7 Standards - First Draft [ IEEEEE e
Math - Grade 6 Standards - First Draft | HEEEE— | D |
Math - K-5 Grade 5 Standards - First Draft [
Math - K-5 Grade 4 Standards - First Draft [
Math - K-5 Grade 3 Standards - First Draft [N | B |
Math - K-5 Grade 2 Standards - First Draft [N
Math - K-5 Grade 1 Standards - First Draft [INNEREGEGGG =
Math - K-5 Grade K Standards - First Draft [N
0 250 500 750 1000
9-12 9-12 9-12 9-12 9-12
Math - K-5  Math-K-5 Math-K-5 Math-K-5 Math-K-5  Math-K-5 Math - Math - Math - Aleebraic 9-12 Geometric Number Statistics & 9-12 Logic and Financial
Grade K Grade 1 Grade 2 Grade 3 Grade 4 Grade 5 Grade 6 Grade 7 Grade 8 Reisonin Functions Reasonin Sense & Probabilit Trigonometr  Theory Literac
Standards -  Standards - Standards - Standards- Standards- Standards- Standards- Standards-  Standards - Strand - Fi;gst Strand - First Strand - Firgst Operations Strand - Fir\gt y Strand - Strand - First Strand - F\i/rst
First Draft = First Draft | First Draft = First Draft | First Draft = First Draft = First Draft | First Draft = First Draft Draft Strand - First First Draft Draft
Draft Draft Draft Draft
Draft
B No Change Needed - User 178 142 75 177 166 135 614 412 747 565 171 579 103 82 143 65 252
No Change Needed - System 0 28 0 34 0 0 51 2 2 123 50 62 33 33 30 24 35
B Move Standard 5 2 1 14 2 5 21 22 37 80 67 45 72 39 0 9 2
M Revise Standard 24 18 3 8 20 25 68 33 60 83 29 49 17 12 24 19
B Eliminate Standard 9 2 2 12 7 5 13 8 24 59 3 45 0 6 5 8 4

B No Change Needed - User No Change Needed - System H Move Standard M Revise Standard M Eliminate Standard



First Draft Math Standards - Summary Analysis by Role

School Administrator .
o
ESE Specialist ‘

DOE User I

District Curriculum Specialist _ I
District Curriculum Director -
District Administrator _

0 250 500 750 1000 1250 1500 1750 2000 2250 2500 2750 3000 3250 3500
Community Member | District Administrator DistrithirC‘elil;g:ulum Distr:;e(il:;lrizulum DOE User ESE Specialist Parent School Administrator Teacher
B No Change Needed - User 999 195 72 363 26 0 385 53 2513
No Change Needed - System 284 0 0 88 0 34 52 0 49
W Move Standard 144 15 3 0 0 17 0 244
M Revise Standard 175 24 44 10 1 22 0 223
M Eliminate Standard 35 0 5 0 0 27 12 132

B No Change Needed - User No Change Needed - System H Move Standard M Revise Standard M Eliminate Standard



Second Draft English Language Arts Standards - Summary Analysis by Grade

ELA - Grades K-12 - Expectations (Formerly Grades K-12 Universal Standards) [l
ELA - Grades 9-12 Social Studies CAL Standards - Second Draft W
ELA - Grade 11 Standards - Second Draft "M
ELA - Grade 12 Standards - Second Draft |
ELA - Grade 10 Standards - Second Draft I N
ELA - Grade 9 Standards - Second Draft I [ |
ELA - Grades 6-8 Social Studies CAL Standards - Second Draft [l
ELA - Grades 6-8 Science CAL Standards - Second Draft [l
ELA - Grade 8 Standards - Second Draft [N Bl
ELA - Grade 7 Standards - Second Draft [N
ELA - Grade 6 Standards - Second Draft I [ |
ELA - K-5 Grade 5 Standards - Second Draft [ [ |
ELA - K-5 Grade 4 Standards - Second Draft I [ |
ELA - K-5 Grade 3 Standards - Second Draft I [ ]
ELA - K-5 Grade 2 Standards - Second Draft [ I
ELA - K-5 Grade 1 Standards - Second Draft I E N
ELA - K-5 Grade K Standards - Second Draft I [ B |
0 250 500 750 1000 1250 1500 1750
ELA - Grades
ELA-K5 = ELA-K5 ELA-K5 ELA-K5 ELA-K5 ELA-K-5 ELA-Grade ELA-Grade ELA - Grade EGL_/; -S(csi:ean(izs ELG: SGJ;‘:TS ELA-Grade ELA-Grade ELA-Grade ELA-Grade Es:ﬁz(ggi?;s Expz'cgt;ons
Grade K Grade 1 Grade 2 Grade 3 Grade 4 Grade 5 6 Standards 7 Standards 8 Standards CAL Studies CAL 9 Standards 10 12 11 Studies CAL (Formerly
Standards -  Standards - | Standards - Standards - Standards- Standards- - Second - Second - Second Standards - Standards - Second | Standards - Standards - Standards - Standards - Grades K-12
Second DraftSecond DraftSecond Draft Second DraftSecond DraftSecond Draft Draft Draft Draft Second DraftSecond Draft Draft ~ Second DraftSecond DraftSecond DraftSecond Draft Universal
Standards)
W No Change Needed - User 998 501 446 818 477 398 347 65 87 12 27 409 161 131 67 11 11
No Change Needed - System 218 253 182 122 79 82 82 32 31 0 0 67 34 0 27 0 0
H Move Standard 41 18 9 27 5 2 5 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0
M Revise Standard 194 133 100 142 61 113 53 10 15 7 0 74 32 8 2 3
M Eliminate Standard 107 15 23 31 24 13 17 1 10 3 1 17 20 2 6 1 6

B No Change Needed - User

No Change Needed - System H Move Standard M Revise Standard M Eliminate Standard



Teacher

Second Draft English Language Arts Standards - Summary Analysis by Role

School Administrator l
parent | NN I
Instructional Materials Adminstrator |
ESE Specialist
DOE User [
DOE Admin
District Curriculum Specialist _-
District Curriculum Director .I
District Administrator - -
Community Member |
Business/Industry Leader |
0 250 500 750 1000 1250 1500
Business/Industry Community District D|§tr|ct
. Curriculum
Leader Member Administrator .
Director
B No Change Needed - User 1 548 228 86
No Change Needed - System 0 76 20
B Move Standard 0 3 1
M Revise Standard 7 106 126 6
B Eliminate Standard 3 20 5 13

B No Change Needed - User

1750 2000

District
Curriculum
Specialist
621
4
6
138

23

No Change Needed - System

2250 2500 2750 3000 3250 3500 3750
Instructional
DOE Admin DOE User ESE Specialist Materials
Adminstrator
0 37 30 6
40 0 0 110
0 4
1 4
0 0

B Move Standard M Revise Standard M Eliminate Standard

4000

4250 4500 4750
Parent School
Administrator
284 27
38
32
52
11 21

5000 5250

Teacher

3098
916
64
514
201



Second Draft Math Standards - Summary Analysis by Grade

Math - Grades 9-12 Logic and Theory Standards - Second Draft
Math - Grades 9-12 Trigonometry Standards - Second Draft
Math - Grades 9-12 Financial Literacy Standards - Second Draft

Math - Grades K-12 Mathematical Expectations - Second Draft
Math - Grades 9-12 Statistics and Probability Standards - Second Draft

Math - Grades 9-12 Number Sense and Operations Standards - Second Draft
Math - Grades 9-12 Geometric Reasoning Standards - Second Draft

Math - Grades 9-12 Functions Standards - Second Draft

Math - Grades 9-12 Algebraic Reasoning Standards - Second Draft
Math - Grade 8 Standards - Second Draft

Math - Grade 7 Standards - Second Draft

Math - Grade 6 Standards - Second Draft

Math - K-5 - Grade 5 Standards - Second Draft

Math - K-5 - Grade 4 Standards - Second Draft

Math - K-5 - Grade 3 Standards - Second Draft I
Math - K-5 - Grade 2 Standards - Second Draft N I
Math - K-5 - Grade 1 Standards - Second Draft I I
Math - K-5 - Grade K Standards - Second Draft I .
0 250 500 750 1000
Math - Math - Math - Gralx\(/ljaetsh9_-12 Grz'a\(/ltlztsh9_-12 Math - Math - Math - Math -
Math - K-5 - Math - K-5 - Math - K-5 - Math - K-5 - Math - K-5 - Math - K-5-  Math - Math - Math - Grades 9-12 Grades 9-12 Grades 9-12 Number | Statistics Grades K-12 Grades 9-12 Grades 9-12 Grades 9-12
Grade K Grade 1 Grade 2 Grade 3 Grade 4 Grade 5 Grade 6 Grade 7 Grade 8 = Algebraic Functions Geometric Sense and and Mathematic Financial Trigonomet Logic and
Standards - Standards - Standards - Standards - | Standards - Standards - Standards - | Standards - Standards -| Reasoning Standards - Reasoning Operations Probabilit al Literacy ry Theory
Second Second Second Second Second Second Second Second Second  Standards - Second Standards - Sthdards ) Standardsy— Expectation Standards - Standards - Standards -
Draft Draft Draft Draft Draft Draft Draft Draft Draft Second Second s-Second  Second Second Second
Draft Second Second
Draft Draft Draft Draft Draft Draft
Draft Draft
H No Change Needed - User 308 202 137 698 539 402 260 44 57 493 73 280 38 61 12 33 49 30
No Change Needed - System 22 117 18 24 63 31 37 60 33 156 50 43 69 142 0 31 0 23
B Move Standard 10 4 7 26 15 18 12 2 0 27 3 14 1 4 0 0 0
M Revise Standard 34 27 24 132 69 67 33 22 9 38 30 29 17 43 0 0 1
B Eliminate Standard 17 10 6 19 7 9 0 0 0 27 6 21 0 8 0 0 0

B No Change Needed - User No Change Needed - System H Move Standard M Revise Standard M Eliminate Standard



Teacher

School Administrator I
Postsecondary Representative
Parent

District Curriculum Specialist
District Administrator I

Community Member

0 250 500
Community Member
B No Change Needed - User 44
No Change Needed - System 95
H Move Standard 0
M Revise Standard 24
M Eliminate Standard 0

Second Draft Math Standards - Summary Analysis by Role

750 1000

District Administrator
31

O O o o

B No Change Needed - User

1250

1500 1750

District Curriculum Specialist
221
0
1
28
2

No Change Needed - System

2000 2250

Parent
222

86
8
32
17

B Move Standard

2500 2750

3000 3250

Postsecondary Representative

M Revise Standard

104
264

M Eliminate Standard

3500 3750

School Administrator
27

0
1
0
1

4000

4250
Teacher
3067
474
126
485
110

4500



